504789138 02/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tyreamest version vii.

EPAS ID: PAT4835870

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MING-FANG LAI	02/09/2018	
MING-CHENG LIN	02/09/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD.	
Street Address:	NO.8, LI-HSIN RD. 6, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK	
City:	HSINCHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15902431

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949 387 2885
Email: inbox@wpatca.com

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 2301 DUPONT DR. SUITE 510 Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18506-1224	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY KING	
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony King/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=P20172521US00(US7113)-Assign#page1.tif source=P20172521US00(US7113)-Assign#page2.tif

PATENT 504789138 REEL: 045005 FRAME: 0638

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), LAI, MING-FANG and LIN, MING-CHENG whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful invention entitled

CIRCUIT, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ELECTROSTATIC DISCHARGE (ESD) **PROTECTION**

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for whis executed on even date herewith unless at least United States Design Patent was				ility Patent
🛘 executed on:				
☐ filed on: ☐ established by PCT International Patent United States of America ☐ issued on as U.S. I		No.: file	i: designa 	ting the
WHEREAS, TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTO	R MANUE	ACTURING CO	MPANY LTD. whos	e post office
address is NO.8, LI-HSIN RD. 6, HSIN				
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous the United States and its territorial possessions;	of acquiring	the entire right, tit	e and interest in and to	the same in
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and and to said INVENTION and application through Patent granted on any division, continuation, conterms for which the same may be granted, include ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assign or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.	I transfer unt hout the Uni stinuation-in- ling all priori nments, sale,	o said ASSIGNEE, ted States of Ame part and reissue of ty rights under any	he entire right, title, as rica, including any an said application for the International Convent	nd interest in d all Letters e full term or ion.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute filing, prosecution and maintenance of said app said INVENTION, including additional document said INVENTION, all without further considerate ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNEE that lawfull maintenance, litigation and defense of any painstrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and reand all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; a successors, to the full end of the term for whice same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had the	dication or a state to Assict and the rest that may be rest that may be retent applicate this instrumus. The Cones as the Cones as the retent for the under the such Lette	ny other patent ap le required to affir lOR also agrees, v lEE at ASSIGNEE'S ssion or control, an equired of ASSIGN ion or patent ence lent shall extend ommissioner of Pa ASSIGNEE of the ence se and behoof of A rs Patent may be p	plication(s) in the Unit in the rights of ASSIGN without further consider request documents and id to provide further as IOR in respect of the impassed within the to to ASSIGNOR'S heirs attents and Trademarks tire right, title and inter SSIGNEE'S legal representanted, as fully and en	ed States for the time and to the time and at a state and at a state and the time and the time at a state and the time and t
Assignor Name LAI, MING-FANG	l N		RD. 6, HSINCHU , TAIWAN (R.O.C.)	SCIENCE
Signature of Assignor (X)		ate of Signature X)	248/2/9	
Name of Witness (optional)	N	ame of Witness (option	<i>d)</i>	
Signature of Witness (optional)	S	gnature of Witness (Op	tional)	

PATENT REEL: 045005 FRAME: 0639

RECORDED: 02/22/2018

2018/02/49 13:07:17	
Assignor Name LIN, MING-CHENG An Mong-Cheng	Address NO. 13, ALY. 121, LN. 29, XIAOSHE RD., YILAN CITY, YILAN COUNTY 260, TAIWAN (R.O.C.)
Signature of Assignor (X)	Date of Signature (X) ZO/8/2/9
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

PATENT REEL: 045005 FRAME: 0640